
Collegiate Funding Services Education Loan Trust      2004-A

Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 09/28/2020

Collection Period 06/01/2020 - 08/31/2020

Collegiate Funding of Delaware LLC - Depositor

Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee
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Deal ParametersI.

A Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 05/31/2020 08/31/2020

Pool Balance $ 210,609,252.39 $ 203,696,990.24 

Principal Balance $ 209,645,560.69 $ 203,089,710.44 

Interest to be Capitalized Balance $ 963,691.70 $ 607,279.80 

Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ -   $ -   

(1)Adjusted Pool $ 212,188,821.78 $ 205,224,717.67 

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)  4.28%  4.28%

Weighted Average Remaining Term  157.83  158.55 

Number of Loans  14,362  13,921 

Number of Borrowers  7,895  7,642 

Specified Reserve Account Balance $ 1,579,569.39 $ 1,527,727.43 

Add-on Consolidation Loan Account Balance $ -   $ -   

$ -   $ -   Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR $ 210,609,252.39 $ 203,696,990.24 

 0.195992860 0.202643689Pool Factor

 3.87% 3.94%Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

Debt Securities Cusip/IsinB 06/29/2020 09/28/2020

$ -   $ -   19458LAU4A3

$ 36,296,990.24 $ 43,209,252.39 19458LAV2A4

$ 55,850,000.00 $ 55,850,000.00 19458LCA6A5

$ 55,850,000.00 $ 55,850,000.00 19458LCB4A6

$ 55,700,000.00 $ 55,700,000.00 19458LCC2B

C Account Balances 06/29/2020 09/28/2020

$ 7,465,201.70 $ -   Collection Fund Balance

$ -   

$ 1,527,727.43 

$ -   Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Reserve Account Balance $ 1,579,569.39 

$ -   $ -   Add-on Consolidation Loan Account

D Asset / Liability

Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase

Total Notes

Difference

Parity Ratio

$ 1,579,569.39 $ 1,527,727.43 

 1.00750  1.00750 

06/29/2020 09/28/2020

$ 210,609,252.39 $ 203,696,990.24 

$ 212,188,821.78 $ 205,224,717.67 
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$(52,075.75)

Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $ -   

Servicing Fees to Servicer

Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $(548,156.93)

II.  Trust Activity 06/01/2020 through 08/31/2020 

N Less:  Funds Previously Remitted:

L Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account $ -   

$ -   M Funds Transferred from Borrower Benefit Account

$ -   K Servicer Advances for Borrower Benefits

J Other Deposits $ -   

Excess Transferred from Other AccountsI $ -   

B Student Loan Interest Receipts

Borrower Interest  1,319,546.82 

Guarantor Interest  41,626.50 

Consolidation Activity Interest  23,015.40 

Special Allowance Payments  17,792.82 

Interest Subsidy Payments  54,724.73 

Seller Interest Reimbursement  0.00 

Servicer Interest Reimbursement  24.04 

Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest  0.00 

Other Interest Deposits  12,166.71 

Total Interest Receipts $ 1,468,897.02 

C Reserves in Excess of Requirement $ 51,841.96 

Investment IncomeD $ 1,684.15 

E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period $ -   

F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period $ -   

G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds $ -   

Initial Deposits to Collection AccountH $ -   

A Student Loan Principal Receipts

Borrower Principal  5,113,565.30 

Guarantor Principal  857,050.80 

Consolidation Activity Principal  1,012,980.98 

Seller Principal Reimbursement  -   

Servicer Principal Reimbursement  80.34 

Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal  -   

Other Principal Deposits  -   

Total Principal Receipts $ 6,983,677.42 

S

R

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

O

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

P $(427,827.17)

$ 6,759.55 

$ -   

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ -   

$ 7,905,867.87 

Q
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08/31/2020 05/31/2020

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: DEFERMENT 4.71% 373 $5,945,967.69 2.928% 4.77% 385 $5,321,207.25 2.538%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT 4.20% 12,329 $169,359,075.77 83.391% 4.17% 11,897 $157,381,145.13 75.070%

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.01% 147 $3,337,513.87 1.643% 4.74% 127 $2,289,505.32 1.092%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.52% 42 $1,066,003.75 0.525% 4.29% 54 $990,735.34 0.473%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.76% 28 $611,765.69 0.301% 6.33% 18 $590,799.98 0.282%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.10% 65 $1,546,939.90 0.762% 4.07% 91 $1,804,319.94 0.861%

FORBEARANCE 4.62% 906 $20,284,788.49 9.988% 4.60% 1,757 $40,576,000.35 19.355%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 4.23% 31 $937,655.28 0.462% 5.84% 33 $691,847.38 0.330%

TOTAL 13,921 $203,089,710.44 100.00% 14,362 $209,645,560.69 100.00%

III. 2004-A Portfolio Characteristics

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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IV. 2004-A Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

08/31/2020 05/31/2020

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest

Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized

Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term

mNon-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Interest Carryover 

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

$203,696,990.24

$3,334,801.34

$607,279.80

$254,097.51

13,921

7,642

4.28%

158.55

$6,759.55

$3,252,070.12

3.87%

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$434,172.90

$1,978,134.41

$54,650.27

$10,914.56

$210,609,252.39

$3,176,560.71

$963,691.70

$150,909.60

14,362

7,895

4.28%

157.83

$7,788.82

$3,245,310.57

3.94%

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$533,581.26

$2,039,795.71

$53,825.09

$35,543.21
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Weighted 

Average CouponA LOAN TYPE % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

- Consolidation Loans  4.28% 13,921  203,089,710.44  100.000%

 4.28% 13,921 $ 203,089,710.44  100.000%Total

SCHOOL TYPEB % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

Weighted 

Average Coupon

Total

- Other

- Technical

- Two Year

- Four Year  0.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 4.28%

 4.28%

0

0

0

13,921

13,921

 -   

 -   

 -   

 203,089,710.44 

$ 203,089,710.44 

 0.000%

 0.000%

 0.000%

 100.000%

 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

- GSL - Unsubsidized

- GSL (1) - Subsidized

 Loans(2)- PLUS

 Loans(3)- SLS

2004-A Portfolio Statistics by School and ProgramV.

Supplemental Loans to Students.  The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.(3)

Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students(2)

Guaranteed Stafford Loan(1)
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VI. 2004-A Waterfall for Distributions

Paid

Remaining

Funds Balance

$ 7,876,258.25 $ 29,609.62 Fees - Master Servicer, Indenture Trustee and Delaware Trustee (Quartlery Dist. Date)C

$ 7,905,867.87 $ -   Payments to the Dept of Ed and Guarantee FeesB

A $ 7,905,867.87 Total Available Funds

$ -   $ 876,463.04 L Remaining Amounts to Sponsor

$ 876,463.04 $ -   K Accelerated Payment of Principal

$ 876,463.04 $ -   J Carryover Servicing Fee 

$ 876,463.04 $ -   I Reserve Account Reinstatement 

$ 876,463.04 $ -   H Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount 

$ -   

$ 6,912,262.15 

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ 6,912,262.15 

$ 876,463.04 $ 6,912,262.15 

Total Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount 

Class A-5 Notesv.

Class A-4 Notesiv.

Class A-3 Notesiii.

Class A-2 Notesii.

Class A-1 Notesi.

Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount G

$ 7,788,725.19 $ -   Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount F

$ 70,558.31 Total Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount 

$ -   

$ 70,558.31 

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

v.

iv.

iii.

ii.

Class A-5 Notes

Class A-4 Notes

Class A-3 Notes

Class A-2 Notes

i. Class A-1 Notes

$ 7,788,725.19 $ 70,558.31 Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount E

$ 7,859,283.50 $ 16,974.75 Administration FeeD
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* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

VIII. 2004-A Distributions

Ending Balance Factor

 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.049373301Paydown Factor

$ 55,850,000.00 $ 55,850,000.00 $ 36,296,990.24 Ending Principal Balance 

$ -   $ -   $6,912,262.15Principal Paid

$ -   $ -   $ -   Interest Shortfall

$ -   $ -   $ 70,558.31 Interest Paid

$ -   $ -   $ 70,558.31 Total Interest Due

$ -   $ -   $ -   Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest

$ -   $ -   $ 70,558.31 Current Interest Due

 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.001632944Accrued Interest Factor

 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.64600%Interest Rate*

 0.25277778 0.25277778 0.25277778Daycount Fraction

9/28/20209/28/20209/28/2020Accrual Period End

6/29/20206/29/2020 6/29/2020Accrual Period Begin

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAYRecord Date (Days Prior to Distribution)

0.00%0.00%0.34%Spread/Fixed Rate

FIXEDFIXEDLIBORIndex

$ 55,850,000.00 $ 55,850,000.00 $ 43,209,252.39 Beginning Balance

19458LCB419458LCA619458LAV2Cusip/Isin

A6A5A4

 0.259264216  1.000000000  1.000000000

Distribution Amounts
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* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

2004-A DistributionsVIII.

Distribution Amounts

B

Ending Balance Factor

Paydown Factor

Ending Principal Balance 

Principal Paid

Interest Shortfall

Interest Paid

Total Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest

Current Interest Due

Accrued Interest Factor

Interest Rate*

Daycount Fraction

Accrual Period End

Accrual Period Begin

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)

Spread/Fixed Rate

Index

Beginning Balance

Cusip/Isin 19458LCC2

$ 55,700,000.00 

FIXED

0.00%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

6/29/2020

9/28/2020

 0.25277778

 0.00000%

 0.000000000

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ 55,700,000.00 

 0.000000000

 1.000000000
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IX. 2004-A Reconciliations

Ending Reserve Account Balance $ 1,527,727.43 

Release to Collection Account $ 51,841.96 

Reserve Account ReconciliationB

Beginning Period Balance $ 1,579,569.39 

Reserve Funds Utilized $ -   

$ -   Reserve Funds Reinstated

Balance Available $ 1,579,569.39 

Required Reserve Acct Balance $ 1,527,727.43 

A Principal Distribution Reconciliation

$ 212,188,821.78 Prior Adjusted Pool Balance 

Current Adjusted Pool Balance $ 205,224,717.67 

Current Principal Due $ 6,964,104.11 

Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period $ -   

Principal Distribution Amount 

$ -   Principal Shortfall

$ 6,912,262.15 Principal Paid 

$ 6,912,262.15 
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